2009 STATE CLASS “B” — WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
Aberdeen — February 27-28, 2009

103 LBS

1. Pat Waring, Miller/Highmore-Harrold 10
2. Tyler Frost, Gettysburg 10
3. Levi Merrick, Alcester/Hudson 8
4. Cody Reed, Flandreau 9
5. Alex McLaury, Elk Point-Jefferson 7
6. Jade Jandel, Redfield 9
7. Jay Kriz, Bon Homme 10
8. Korbin Bely, Kimball/White lake 9
1121 BS

1. Ryan Kriz, Bon Homme 12
2. Ben Gillette, Redfield 9
3. Lance Merrick, Alcester-Hudson 9
4. Justin Thomas, Parkston 12
5. Miles Moody, Mt. Vernon/Plankinton/Ethan 9
6. Scott Howe, Garretson 10
7. Sean Johnson, Sioux Valley 12
8. Matt Stoeser, Stanley County 10
119 LBS

1. Alex Kocer, Wagner 9
2. Zach Schuman, Tri-Valley 8
3. Joe Aesoph, Faulkton 12
4. Riley Braun, Elk Point-Jefferson 10
5. Logan George, Redfield 9
6. Travis Nelson, Philip 10
7. Dylan Stoebner, Bon Homme 11
8. Thomas Tolton, Stanley County 9
125 LBS

1. Brady Edgar, Redfield 10
2. Colton Johnson, Burke/Gregory 10
3. Nathan Aesoph, Faulkton 10
4. Lance Shaull, Tea Area 10
5. Bryce Sichmeller Webster 9
6. Dylan Cotton, Marion/Freeman 9
7. lan Muirhead, Lyman 11
8. Steven Schmidt, Mobridge/Pollock 12
130 LBS

1. Tanner Donelan, Garretson 10
2. Allen Hogg, Marion/Freeman 12
3. Mat Braun, Burke/Gregory 10
4. Dalton Sichmeller, Webster 10
5. Jorden Arthurs, Redfield 12
6. Blake Williams, Wess. Springs/Woon 10
7. Dakery Geiman, Wagner 11
8. Chad Sykora, Bon Homme 10

49-0
38-6
43-4
46-4
41-6
37-9
28-6
42-15

36-0
36-3
41-3
32-13
42-8
43-9
36-11
42-15

45-2
38-10
46-2
39-11
33-13
22-14
32-8
29-25

42-1
36-8
41-5
37-11
41-12
39-9
41-10
36-9

36-1
40-6
41-5
39-7
33-8
29-10
31-20
25-10

79

135 L BS

1. Garret Heiberger, Tri-Valley 10
2. Mitchell Breen, Wagner 11
3. Alex Hammell, Chamberlain 12
4. Blake Lobdell, Philip 11
5. Austin Lake, Gettysburg 10
6. Dallas Jungwirth, Redfield 10
7. Paden Tomac, Lemmon/Mclintosh 11
8. Shelby Soesbe, Burke/ Gregory 11
140 LBS

1. Nick Hutcheson, Elk Point-Jefferson 12
2. Cody Scarrott, Ipswich 12
3. Dan Noonan, Howard 11
4. Matt Braun, Burke/Gregory 10
5. Blaine Schmidt, Gettysburg 10
6. Cordell Muilenburg, Wess Springs/Woon 10
7. Nathan Kloucek, Bon Homme 10
8.  Eric Clausen, Clark, Dol-Conde, Wil Lake 12
145 LBS

1. Francis Ruml, Howard 12
2. Troy Donnelly, Elk Point-Jefferson 12
3. Grant Renner, Britton/Hecla 11
4. Thad Cotton, Marion/Freeman 12
5. Matt Braun, Ipswich 11
6. Gavin Pochop, Burke/Gregory 11
7. Kyle Gerlach, Mt Vernon/Plank/Ethan 10
8. Andre Brech, Philip 12
152 LBS

1. Logan Storley, Webster 10
2. Bradyn Neiss, Howard 11
3. Josh Schmidt, Gettysburg 12
4. Luke O’Hara, Tri-Valley 11
5. Darin Schoenwald, Marion/Freeman 12
6. Joey Sykora, Bon Homme 11
7. Anthony Anderson, Wagner 10
8. Taz Olson, Harding County 10
160 LBS

1. Robert Kokesh, Wagner 11
2. Josh Schieffer, Parkston 12
3. Zane Nightingale, Kimball/White Lake 10
4. Jon Curran, Dakota Valley 11
5. John Niesen, Britton-Hecla 12
6. Luke Couchey, Ipswich 12
7. LeviJensen, Mobridge-Pollock 12
8. Brady Bonte, Garretson 9

46-2
43-6
40-3
34-10
36-10
36-9
32-9
26-15

37-4
42-1
49-2
33-7
33-6
32-8
30-9
39-14

40-2
41-6
51-1
39-10
33-9
37-7
41-11
20-9

45-0
45-3
39-4
40-9
42-7
34-5
17-7
28-18

49-0
32-8
41-8
33-11
41-6
39-10
39-15
32-19



171 LBS 215 L BS

1. Casey Reinesch, Kimball/White Lake 12 43-4 1. Cole Hogg, Faulkton 12 45-1
2. Mark Sherman, Deuel 12 39-2 2. Clint Nelson, Philip 10 32-8
3. Chad Wieczorek, Stanley County 12 37-9 3. Grady Johnson, Tri-Valley 12 27-2
4. Steven Holzbauer, Wagner 11 43-8 4. Mavrick Hill, Wagner 12 38-9
5. Cameron Carter, Dakota Valley 11 35-8 5. Jacob Levtzow, Redfield 11 37-11
6. Jason Vaith, Scotland/Menno 12 41-10 6. Sam Olson, Harding County 12 22-13
7. Matt Costello, Harding County 11 26-19 7. Jesse Kunkel, Marion/Freeman 11 33-12
8. Parker Yost, Redfield 9 32-16 8. Brock Sinclair, Burke/Gregory 11 31-14
189 LBS 285 LBS

1. Nate Kirby, Tri-Valley 11 45-0 1. Randall Waldner, Redfield 12 39-0
2. Trent Gress, Harding County 12 24-6 2. Mick Trask, Philip 12 30-5
3.  Eric Reiff, Parkston 10 25-7 3. Skyler Eriksen, Lyman 11 40-2
4. Sam Thorson, Groton Area 11 32-4 4. Eric Gruis, Tri-Valley 11 41-4
5. Brenden Smith, Lyman 11 41-9 5. Kyle Boehmer, Parkston 12 31-12
6. Connor Sachtjen, Burke/Gregory 12 29-15 6. Tim Medicine Horn, PGACC 11 33-10
7. Colt Nehl, Lemmon/Mcintosh 11 22-10 7. Cody Braun, Elk Point-Jefferson 12 35-11
8. Brett Smid, Aberdeen Roncalli 11 29-13 8. Jake Meyer, Faulkton 11 31-13

TEAM SCORES

1. WagNEr ..o 128.50 25.  Lemmon/McIntosh .........cccceevvvivernnnnnn, 23.00
2. Redfield ... 128.00 26.  Groton Area......cccoovveerrrerienrererennennnens 20.00
3. Tri-Valley ... 121.00 27. Mt Vernon/Plankinton/Ethan................ 18.00
4, Elk Point-Jefferson .........ccccoevevennen. 84.00 28.  Flandreau ........ccccooevevinienieiiinsceennen, 17.00
5. BUrke/Gregory .......ccovevveneineniecenn, 82.50 28.  Wess. Springs/Woonsocket ................... 17.00
6. Philip Area......ccoevvneniiinciiciene, 79.50 28.  Mobridge-Pollock...........ccoooviiiiniennnen. 17.00
7. FaulKton ... 72.50 31.  Chamberlain........cccccoeveiiiiiiiiiiieee, 16.00
8. Howard ..., 71.50 32, TeAAI€a ...coccvviiiiii 14.00
9. Parkston ........cccoeoreenneiinsee e, 66.50 33.  Platte-Geddes/Andes Cent./Corsica 12.00
10.  BOn HOMME.....cooiriiiiiieceiceiies 61.00 33.  Scotland/Menno.........cccoveviricriricnenen. 12.00
11, Marion/Freeman .......ccocoeevrnreennnenes 60.00 35.  Aberdeen Roncalli.........ccccorvvvrnncnnnnn, 11.00
I €111 177 o] (o [P 56.00 36.  Clark/Doland-Conde/Willow Lake 10.00
13.  Kimball/White Lake .........c.cceevervenene 54.50 37.  Sioux Valley ... 7.00
IS VIV/1 1S (- SRS 54.00 37, NeWell...oooe 7.00
15.  Harding County .......cccccoevevrvereriernne 45.50 39.  McCook Central/Montrose ...........c......... 6.00
16, GarretSon ....occeveeeeieevieneeieeeeeen 42.50 40.  Beresford ..o 5.00
17 Lyman.......ciee 40.00 41.  Kingsburg County..........cccoevvrvrmeeniennenns 3.00
18, IPSWICH. ..o 36.00 41.  Bennett County .......ccccoverereniecieiienenine 3.00
19.  Alcester-Hudson .........ccocceoeieieiennnnne 31.50 43.  St. Thomas MOre .........ccocevrieiciencnienn, 1.00
20.  Miller/Highmore-Harrold ...................... 30.00 44, CheSter Ara .......ccovvvveivnerieienerieenieniens 0.00
21.  Stanley County.....cccoceveveieieseseeieennan, 29.50 44,  Sunshine Bible Academy..........c.ccceeveuenn. 0.00
22. DakotaValley..........ccoovvivivivieiieiiciieinens 25.00 Y G4 1 -] S 0.00
23.  Britton-Hecla ......cooovoivieiie, 24.00

23, DeUEL.....cciiciee e 24.00
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2009 STATE CLASS “A” — WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
Watertown — February 27, 28, 2009

103 LBS

1. Tanner Bothwell, Sturgis 9

2. Cain Glanzer, Huron 9

3. Morgan Engbrecht, Brandon Valley 9

4. Jordon Redmond, Milbank 10
5. Clayton Steinmetz, Hot Springs 10
6 Josh Puppe, Brookings 9

7 Chance Scott, Pierre 10
8. Blake Stone, RC Central 7

1121 BS

1 Morgan Russell, RC Stevens 11
2. Aero Amo, RC Central 8
3. TJ North, Vermillion 11
4. Josh Satlak, SF Roosevelt 11
5. Braden Binger, Huron 12
6. Jordan Lindberg, Dell Rapids 9
7. Aaron O’Day, Pierre 8
8. Colter Steinmetz, Hot Springs 10
1191LB

1. Josh Keszler, Sturgis 11
2. Jamin Battles, Belle Fourche 11
3. Kyle Higgins, Winner 11
4. Ryan Lappegard, Watertown 11
5. Jarrick Jensen, RC Stevens 9
6. Griffin Hieb, Aberdeen Central 8
7. Chris Knudson, Huron 11
8. Blake Jans, SF Washington 10
125 1L BS

1. Seth Lange, Sturgis 11
2. Nate Larson, SF Washington 11
3. Tim Waterman, SF Lincoln 12
4. Steven Gilbert, RC Stevens 11
5. Cody Novotny, Winner 12
6. Matt Goth, Madison 8
7. Lance Burkhart, Vermillion 10
8. Mitchell Johnson, Ab. Central 7
130 LBS

1. Sawyer Hoffman, Watertown 10

2. Jeremiah Peterson, Canton 11

3. Jason Duprel, Sturgis 11

4. Derrick Walraven, Huron 10

5. Kellen Lowe, RC Central 10

6. Caleb Buysse, Dell Rapids 11

7. Jake Dempsey, Yankton 11

8. Jason Greenway, Mitchell 9

40-8
33-7
38-2
48-4
42-10
27-13
22-15
34-15

26-4
43-10
43-1
37-9
28-6
35-15
26-15
35-8

39-1
21-4
26-6
36-4
34-17
25-14
22-6
30-15

50-0
37-8
49-5
38-20
37-10
20-8
37-10
24-12

39-4
7-1
31-3
35-4
26-17
38-11
28-11
26-11

81

135 LBS

Nk~ wWNE

Cole Romey, Hot Springs
Nate Wilson, Sturgis

Justin Greenway, Mitchell
Andy Williams, Madison
Jesse Docken, Winner
Brendon Waterson, Spearfish
Parker Swanson, Canton
Lane Habeck, Ab. Central

140 LBS

N R~WNE

Cord Glanzer, Huron

Rex Lyon, Sturgis

Lyman Mahaffy, RC Stevens
Joe Sigler, RC Central

Josh Duus, SF O’Gorman
Andrew Leddy, Milbank
Robert Ray, Pierre

Kory Kellen, Brookings

145 LBS

N~ wWNE

James Wilson, RC Central
Brady Harkless, Hot Springs
Josh Harvey, Huron

Zach Mettler, West Central
Andrew Eidem, Vermillion

. Tyler Palmer, Brookings

Jeff Moran, RC Stevens
Kirby Bowyer, Canton

152 L BS

N~ wWNE

Jarrett Jensen, RC Stevens

Kale Merrel, Belle Fourche
Josh Jorgensen, Lennox

Ray Anderson, Ab Central

Luke Myrabo, Canton

Kade KlippEnstein, Hot Springs
Jacob Aus, Madison

Blake Burnham, Winner

160 LBS

N~ WNE

Tom Davies, Canton

Kris Klapprodt, RC Stevens
Connor Mclntire, SF Roosevelt
Terrance Maier, Pierre

Matt Harkless, Hot Springs
Austin Havlik, Mitchell

Ted Wonnenberg, Winner
Chris Mart, Vermillion

12
11

12
11
11
11
11

11
11
11

11
12
12
11

12

12
11
12
12
12
11

10
12
12
11
10
11
12
11

12
10
12
10
11
12
11
11

43-3
43-5
13-2
28-4
35-18
34-12
28-4
24-16

29-2
35-13

40-8
32-15
37-11
28-10
21-17
26-20

48-3
42-7
33-6
34-11
37-5
31-9
30-15
38-16

50-0
39-8
37-6
31-12
36-15
38-9
25-15
23-17

36-0
45-4
23-5
30-8
34-10
30-9
29-8
31-12



171 LBS

N~ WNE

Jordan Reiner, Mitchell

Clint Wilson, Sturgis

Tyler Jones, RC Central

Jim Doyle, Canton

Dylan Peterson, West Central
Josh Larson, Ab. Central
Kevin Berg, Dell Rapids
Jesse Atwood, Hot Springs

189 LBS

N~ wWNE

©oOoNoGRA~WNER

PR R RR R
NoOoURAWNERO

Jayde Docken, Winner
Charles Fox, Canton
Chapman Ham, RC Central
Isaiah Barse, Ab Central
Jake Stygles, Sturgis

Austin Nelson, SF O’Gorman
Nick Jensen, RC Stevens
Austin Lynde, Lennox

Sturgis

Rapid City Stevens
Huron

Rapid City Central
Canton

Winner

Aberdeen Central
Hot Springs
Mitchell

. Vermillion

. Belle Fourche

. Watertown

. Sioux Falls Washington

Pierre
Milbank

. Brookings

Madison

11
10
12
11
12
11
12
11

11
11
12
11
12
12
12

31-0
47-3
29-5
35-11
36-6
31-16
38-7
31-17

45-2
37-4
46-4
32-13
39-11
31-12
34-16
33-16

215 LBS

Nk~ wWNE

Damon Lappe, Douglas/NU
Kyle Larson, Mitchell
Baker Haar, Ab Central
Drew Iddings, RC Stevens
Kyle Blake, Belle Fourche
Taylor Harris, Harrisburg
Derrik Walton, Hot Springs
Robbie Hakl, SF O’Gorman

285 LBS

N~ wWNE

Nathan Little, Ab Central
Isaiah Curtis, Winner
Brice Sayler, Yankton
Eric Witte, Huron

Gerrit Heine, Vermillion
Chad Karber, Brookings

Derek Baartman, SF Washington

Wes McPherson, Mitchell

TEAM SCORES

169.50
150.00
118.50
115.00
108.00
99.00
98.00
97.00
85.00
57.50
56.00
49.00
41.50
37.00
35.00
33.00
31.00

82

18.
18.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Dell Rapids

Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Brandon Valley

Sioux Falls O’Gorman
Yankton

Lennox

Douglas/New Underwood
West Central

Harrisburg

Sioux Falls Lincoln
Spearfish

Sisseton

Cheyenne Eagle Butte/Dupree

11
11
12
10
12
10
10
12

12
12
11
12
11
11
12
11

45-1
31-6
39-4
42-14
15-4
33-8
31-19
30-12

37-4
16-3
32-7
29-14
35-6
28-15
28-9
17-20

30.00
30.00
29.50
28.50
28.00
27.00
26.00
25.50
21.00
19.00
11.00

1.00

0.00



State Class "'B"" Champions
Wagner Red Raiders

State Class ""A"" Champions
Sturgis Scoopers

SOUTH DAROTZ
SPORT (7" < = 22 p.~H SCHOOL

Medicin N AN
Y (605) 325aKM av
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1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

2001
2002
2003
2004

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

WRESTLING, ONE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up
Spearfish Rapid City 1966  Watertown Rapid City
Spearfish Rapid City 1967  Brookings SF Washington
Spearfish Rapid City 1968  Watertown Rapid City
Spearfish & Rapid City Redfield 1969  Brookings Pierre
Rapid City Spearfish 1970  Brookings Yankton
Rapid City Watertown
DUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS, TWO CLASS SYSTEM
Class “B” Class “A”
Champion Runner-up Champion Runner-up
Howard Harrisburg 2001 Sturgis Watertown
BonHomme Elk Point-Jefferson 2002 Sturgis Watertown
Parkston Bon Homme 2003 Winner Yankton
Parkston Wagner 2004 Sturgis Yankton
CLASS “B” WRESTLING, TWO CLASS SYSTEM
Champion Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up
Faulkton Parkston 1989  Kimball Philip
Faulkton Mobridge 1990 Redfield Philip
Faulkton Mellette N.W. 1991  Redfield Tri-Valley
Webster Faulkton 1992  Wagner Kimball
Webster Garretson 1993  Marion/Freeman Stanley County
Groton Doland 1994  Wagner Webster
Redfield Webster 1995  Bon Homme Parkston
Webster Redfield 1996  Howard Webster
Webster Burke 1997  Howard Stanley County
Mobridge Clear Lake 1998  Harrisburg Bon Homme
Redfield Howard 1999  Miller Howard
Mobridge Redfield 2000  Howard Harrisburg
Redfield Mobridge & Webster 2001  Harrisburg Howard
Redfield Miller 2002  Bon Homme Miller
Miller Philip 2003  Elk Point-Jefferson Bon Homme
Kimball Freeman 2004  Parkston Wagner
Freeman Parkston 2005  Webster Parkston
Freeman Kimball 2006  Webster Parkston
2007  Parkston Wagner
2008  Wagner Elk Point-Jefferson
2009  Wagner Redfield

84



CLASS “A” WRESTLING, TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up

1971  Watertown Yankton 1989  Brookings Yankton
1972 SF Washington Watertown 1990  Milbank RC Stevens
1973  Watertown Vermillion 1991  Mitchell Sturgis
1974  Pierre RC Stevens 1992  Watertown Huron-Mitchell
1975 RC Stevens Watertown & Vermillion 1993  Watertown Milbank
1976  RC Stevens Watertown 1994  Huron Milbank
1977  RC Central Brookings 1995  Mitchell Milbank
1978 RC Central Mitchell 1996  Mitchell Watertown
1979  Vermillion RC Stevens 1997  Mitchell Pierre
1980  RC Stevens Yankton 1998  Mitchell Sturgis
1981  RC Stevens Yankton 1999  Watertown Sturgis
1982  Mitchell Vermillion 2000  Watertown RC Stevens
1983  Vermillion Mitchell 2001 RC Stevens Watertown
1984  RC Central Vermillion 2002  Sturgis Watertown
1985  Watertown SF Lincoln 2003  Watertown Winner
1986  Yankton Watertown 2004  Winner RC Stevens
1987  Spearfish RC Stevens 2005  Sturgis Winner
1988  RC Stevens Mitchell 2006  Sturgis Canton
2007  Sturgis RC Stevens

2008 RC Stevens Canton

2009  Sturgis RC Stevens
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STATE TOURNAMENT WRESTLING RECORDS

CLASS “B” TEAM
Most Team Championships*: Redfield - 6, Webster 6
Most Points Scored by a Team in a State Tournament: 157 - Redfield - 1981

CLASS “B” INDIVIDUAL
SIX TIME WINNER
Kirk Wallman, Freeman, 1984, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89 (98-112-126-132-138-152)

FIVE TIME WINNER
Lincoln Mcllravy, Philip, 1988, 89, 90, 91 , 92 (98-112-125-152-152)
Hannon Hisek, Bon Homme, 1994, 95, 96, 97, 98 (112-119-125-135-135)

FOUR TIME WINNERS

Dan Bonte, Garretson, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2005 (103, 119, 135, 140)
David Rowe, 1983, 84, 85, 86 (112-119-132-*132) *Class “A”
Travis Slaba, Wagner, 1992, 93, 94, 95 (103-119-119-125)

Logan Storley, Webster, 2006,07, 08, 09 (103, 119, 130, 152)

Chad Uhrig, Sully Buttes, 1996, 97, 98, 99 (103-119-119, 125)

Cory Wallman, Marion/Freeman, 1992, 93, 94, 95 (135-145-152-152)
Gary Wallman, Miller, 1961, 62, 63, 64 (95-112-127-133)

Troy Wallman, Freeman, 1985, 86, 87, 88 (98-105-119-126)

THREE TIME WINNERS

Tony Denke, Bennett County, 1995, 96, 97 (140-145-152)
Shannon Frewaldt, Garretson, 1989, 91, 92 (103-125-130)
George Grubbs , Gregory, 1972, 73, 75 (98-98-119)

Nate Hansen, Gregory, 2001, 2002, 2003 (125, 130, 135)
John Henjum, Harrisburg, 1998, 2000, 2001 (103, 130, 135)
Jeff Heumiller, McCook Central 1999, 2002, 2002

Dave Hofer, Sully Buttes, 1974, 75, 76 (112-132-138)

Kain Klinkhammer, Howard; 1993, 94, 95 (160-160-171)
Ryan Kocer, Wagner, 2004,2006,2007 (130, 152, 171)

Brad Lhotak, Wagner, 1990, 91, 92 (103-119-119)

James Marx, Webster, 2003, 2004, 2005 (103, 112, 112)
Mike Pankratz, Freeman, 1986, 87, 88 (112-132-138)
Derek Pirner, Elk Point/Jefferson, 2000, 2001, 2003 (103, 112, 130)
Ryan Resel, Miller, 1991, 92, 93 (189-189-189)

Greg Schmidt, Redfield 1964, 65, 66 (98-105-112)

John Schiley, Webster, 1973(A), 74, 75 (98-105-105)

Stan Steffenson, Lake Preston, 1976, 77, 78 (98-105-119) . . ]

Dan Swatek, Wagner, 1994, 95, 96 (130-135-140) If any Multiple Individual State Champion has
Jay Swatek, Wagner, 1990, 91, 92 (119-135-140) been omitted, please email the SDHSAA at
Brian Van Emmerik, McCook Central, 1994, 95, 96 (275-275-275) sdhsaa@sdhsaa.com

Michael Veskrna, Gregory, 2002, 2003, 2004 (189, 189, 189)

Lynn Wagner, Miller, 1983, 84, 86 (98-105-119)
Mike Wiley, Webster, 1979, 80, 82 (98-98-112)
Wayne Willuweit, Burke, 1971, 72, 73 (98-112-105)
Nick Wolf, Howard, 1997, 98, 99 (103-125-152)
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TWO TIME WINNERS

Joe Aesoph, Faulkton, 2007, 2008 (112, 112)

Jared Barnes, Alcester/Hudson, 2000, 2001 (135, 145)

Randy Becking, Webster, 1978, 1979

Dan Bly, Garretson, 1976, 1977

Dave Corneman, Gregory, 1979, 1980

Ross Deelstra, Parker 2003, 2004 (152, 171)
Brian DelJong, Clear Lake, 1986, 1987

Mark Donovon, Arlington, 1985, 1986

Jamie Eitreim, Garretson, 1989, 1990

Chad Forman, Miller, 1991, 1992 (140, 145)
Kevin Haider, Redfield, 1993, 1994

Jordan Harer, Gettysburg, 2005, 2006 (119, 130)
David Harvey, Miller, 1980, 1981 (105, 112)
Brent Henrickson, Arlington, 1993, 1994

Gene Hoffert, Redfield, 1980, 1982

Cole Hogg, Faulkton, 2008, 2009 (189, 215)
Brett Jarman, Canton 2005, 160, B, 2006 160 A
Lowell Jones, Miller, 1965, 1967 (145, 145)
Alex Kocer, Wagner, 2008, 2009 (103, 119)
Robert Kokesh, Wagner, 2008, 2009 (145-160)
Martin Konechne, Kimball, 2002, 2003 (130, 145)
Billy Konst, Philip, 199-, 1991

Ken Koslowski, Webster, 1975, 1976

Dan Koupal, Wagner, 2007, 2008 (125, 135)
Matt Kusser, Highmore, 1994, 1996 (103, 112)
Wade Lager, Miller, 1984, 1985 (138, 145)
Chad Lamer, Tri-Valley, 1990, 1991

Greg Lanners, Clear Lake, 1979, 1980

Al Lawrence, Mobridge, 1980, 1981

Randy Locke, Groton, 1976, 1977

Morey Long, Parkston, 1984, 1985

Dave Madsen, Doland-Conde, 1996, 1997

Jon Madsen, Doland-Conde, 1997, 1998

Craig Martinmaas, Faulkton, 1998, 1999
Clayton Mcllravy, Philip, 1988, 1989

Scott Mechtenberg, Parkston, 1982, 1983

Rick Michels, Faulkton, 1971, 1972

Josh Montgomery, Canton 2005 125 B, 2006-125 A
Darrold Morey, Redfield 1961, 1962

Lanny Mowry, Redfield 1958, 1960

Norm Neu, Redfield 1959, 1960

B.J. Padden, Harding Co., 2000, 2001 (171, 189)
Todd Paszek, Webster, 1998, 1999

Matt Penning, West Central, 1992, 1993

Rich Peters, White Lake, 1985, 1987

Kirby Phillips, Webster, 1976, 1977

Lee Pulse, Kimball, 1988, 1989

Scott Pulse, Kimball, 1990, 1991

Josh Ranek, Bon Homme, 1995, 1996

Riley Reiff, Parkston, 2006, 2007 (215, 285)

Nick Ruml, Howard, 1996, 1997 (125, 130)

David Schaefer, Burke, 1978, 1979

Loren Schaefer, Burke, 1976, 1977

Bill Scheer, Mobridge, 1979, 1980

Dave Schiley, Webster, 2005, 2006 (130, 140)
Daryl Schmidt, Miller, 1969, 1970 (154, 165)

Carl Serck, Alcester-Hudson 2007, 2008 (140, 152)
Nathan Sigman, Alc/Hudson, 2006, 2007 (145, 152)
Andrew Sinclair, Gregory, 2002, 2003 (171, 171)
Cody Sivertsen, Miller, 1999, 2001 (103, 119)
Travis Slack, Harrisburg, 2000, 2002

Tyler Stark, Elk Point-Jefferson 2007, 2008 (130, 140)
Rick Stoltenberg, Clear Lake 1970, 1971

Shane Sutera, Bon Homme, 2002, 2003 (112, 125)
Aaron Veskrna, Gregory, 1997, 1998

Bob Waldner, Redfield, 1982, 1983

Randall Waldner, Redfield 2008, 2009 (285, 285)
Scott Ward, Burke, 1982, 1983

Bart Wiley, Webster, 1982, 1983

If any Multiple Individual State Champion has
been omitted, please email the SDHSAA at
sdhsaa@sdhsaa.com

87



CLASS “A TEAM

Most Team Championships, One School:10 - Watertown
Most Points Scored by a Team in a State Tournament: 184 - Watertown, 2000

CLASS “A INDIVIDUAL
FOUR TIME WINNERS
Rick Jensen, Watertown, 1971, 72, 73, 74 (98-105-119-132)
Nick Smith, Yankton, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 (103, 119, 119, 125)
Dustin Walraven, Huron, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2008 (112, 130, 135, 135)

THREE TIME WINNERS

Nate Althoff, Watertown, 2000, 2001, 2002 (135, 152, 160)
Kirk Bainter, Winner, 1980, 81, 82 (138-145-155)

Dustin Becher, RC Stevens, 2003, 2004, 2005 (103)

Toby Bryant, Pierre, 1994, 96, 97 (130-145-152)

Tyler Bryant, Pierre, 1996, 97, 98 (152-160-160)

Jason Buxton, Spearfish, 1986, 87, 88 (98-98-105)

John Buxton, Spearfish, 1985, 87, 88 (98-119-119)

Hazen Bye, Vermillion, 1982, 83, 84 (132-145-155)

Doyle Everson, Mitchell, 1980, 82, 83 (98-119-126)

Jacob Forester, SF Lincoln, 1995, 97, 98 (112-130-135)
Justin Hardy, Lead, 1990, 91, 92 (275-275-275)

Eric Hauan, Sturgis, 1998, 1999, 2000 (140-152-160)

Jesse Krause, Milbank, 1995, 96, 97 (103-112-125)

Seth Lange, Sturgis 2007, 2008, 2009 (103, 119, 125)

James Lemke, West Central, 2002, 2003, 2004 (140, 140, 145)
Randy Lewis, Rapid City Stevens, 1975, 76, 77 (98-112-126)
Mark Manning, Vermillion, 1978, 79, 80 (126-138-145)

Tim Manning, Vermillion, 1981, 82, 83 (132-138-138)
Tucker Michels, RC Stevens, 2000, 2001, 2002 (130, 140, 145)
Brad Robinson, Huron, 1984, 85 86 (98-105-112)

Jan Sanderson, Brookings, 1968, 69, 70 (138-145-138)
George Thompson, Milbank, 1990, 92, 93 (103-119-125)
Dale Westburg, Huron, 1978, 79, 81 (98-112-126)

Justin Ward, Watertown, 1998, 1999, 2000 (130-145-152)
Jordan Zens, Madison, 1999, 2000, 2001 (112, 119, 125)
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TWO TIME WINNERS

Chad Andrews, RC Stevens, 1990, 1991 (112, 119)
Dustin Archer, Brookings, 1992, 1993

Guy Auld, Yankton, 1967, 1968

Ron Baum, Huron, 1962, 1963

Shane Bennett, Belle Fourche 2004, 2005 (160)

Sid Bice, Winner, 2006, 2007 (119, 125)

Doug Bierschbach, Webster 1971, 1972 (HWT, HWT)
Criston Bietz, RC Stevens, 2000, 2001 (275)

Bill Bucholz, Spearfish, 1960, 1961

Chuck Cinco, SF O’Gorman, 1989, 1990

Steve Cordell, Watertown, 1972, 1973

Randy Coughlin, Spearfish, 1985, 1986

Dave Crabtree, Todd County, 1969, 1971

Tom Davies, 2008, 2009 (160, 160)

Rod Distad, Brookins, 1969, 1970

Doug Dittus, Spearfish, 1960, 1961

Rick Drury, RC Central, 1976, 1977

Dick Dull, RC Central, 1960, 1961

Chuck Edwards, Spearfish, 1961, 1963

Andy Everson, Mitchell, 2001, 2002

Adam Feldman, Mitchell, 1991, 1992

Jacque Frazee, Milbank, 1986, 1987

Mario Galindo, SF Washington, 1977, 1978

Dave Gorsuch, RC Central, 1981, 1982

Aaron Graumann, SF Roosevelt, 2000, 2001 (112, 119)
Kevin Gross, SF O’Gorman 1979, 1980

Jared Inhofer, Sturgis, 2002, 2003 (130, 135)

Brett Jarmin, Canton, 2005 160 (B), 2006 160 (A)
Jarrett Jensen, RC Stevens, 2008, 2009 (145, 152)
Andy Johnson, Yankton, 2005, 2006 (171)

John Johnson, Spearfish, 1966, 1967

B.J. Jones, Mitchell, 1995, 1996

Tyler Jones, Mitchell, 1997, 1998

Mike Jorgenson, Lennox, 1971, 1972 (167, 167)
Todd Kendle, SF O’Gorman, 1982, 1983

Josh Keszler, Sturgis, 2007, 2009 (112, 119)

Ryan Kotzea, Aberdeen Central, 2002, 2003 (275, 275)
Skylair Lappe, Douglas, 2003, 2004 (130, 135)

Mike Leberknight, RC Stevens, 1988, 1989 (167, 171)
Jon Leffers, Vermillion, 1995, 1996

John Lundeen, Brookings, 1966, 1967

Dave Madden, RC Central 1977, 1978

Brendan Matthew, Sturgis, 1987, 1988

Tim Matthew, Sturgis, 1990, 1991

Mike Messinger, RC Central 1963, 1964

Josh Montgomery, Canton 2005 125 (B) 2006, 125 (A)
Brandon Nielson, Winner, 1993, 1994

Ryan O’Connor, Huron, 1994, 1996

Tim Olsen, Yankton, 1986, 1987

Stan Opp, Aberdeen Central, 1968, 1969

Jeremiah Peterson, Canton 2006, 2008, (103, 125)
Shayne Pfeifle, RC Stevens, 1983, 1984 (98, 105)
Josh Rave, SF Washington, 2000, 2001 (103, 112)
Tyson Reiner, Mitchell, 2003, 2004 (171, 171)
Brandon Rhoades, RC Central 1996, 1997

Cole Romey, Hot Springs 2008, 2009 (130, 135)
Morgan Russell, RC Stevens 2008, 2009 (112, 112)
Tom Ryland, RC Stevens, 1980, 1981 (112)

Josh Sammons, Huron, 1991, 1992

Jack Sathe, Yankton, 1979, 1980

Del Sanderson, Brookings 1976, 1978

Matt Schell, Milbank, 1996, 1997

Kirk Simet, Pierre, 1973, 1975

Tom Spingler, Spearfish, 1962, 1963

Tracy Sprinkle, Mitchell, 1990, 1991 (189, 189)
Jay Swanson, RC Stevens, 1974, 1976 (105, 126)
Gene Taylor, Huron, 1973, 1974

Chuck Tinant, RC Central 1960, 1961

Antonio Thompson, SF Roosevelt 2005, 2006 (215)
Jared Thompson, RC Stevens, 2003, 2004 (125, 119)
Randy Tuesink, Watertown, 1968, 1969

Myles Ulmer, Winner, 2005, 2006 (HWT)

John VanderWoulde, SF Washington, 1970, 1971
Tony Vanorney, Milbank 1989, 1990

Boyce Voorhees, Sturgis 1993, 1994

Brent VVoorhees, Sturgis, 1990, 1991

Dustin Walraven, Huron, 2006, 2007, (130, 135)
Mike Welter, Yankton, 1979, 1980

Stan Whitmore, Brookings, 1966, 1967

Tim Wishard, Watertown, 1988, 1989

If any Multiple Individual State Champion has been
omitted, please email the SDHSAA at
sdhsaa@sdhsaa.com
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